FB450 SWEEAcc

Reversible vibratory plates
FB450
Spare Parts List

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07






FB450

TABLE OF CONTENT

I =T o= 5
2 ENGINE L. e e 6
2.1 NOZZIE, PaMS ... i 7

2. 2. ENQING, PaMtS . ...t e e 8
2.2. Engine cpl. Upto 2010 JUlY ... .t e e e e e 10
2.2. Engine cpl. From 2019 AUGUSE . .. ...ttt e ettt et et et 11
2.3, MOoUNEING PaMS . ... i e 12
2.4, 001 drain hoSE, Pams .. ..ttt e e e e e, 13
2.5, Hand start Cpl. ... ... i 14
2.6. Cyclone filter, Parts . ... .ttt e e e e 15

2 A1 L 1= 16

K TR 0] 4 - L 17
3.1. B Battery lock without compactionindicator . .............c.coiiiiiii it eiaeenns 18
3.1. A Battery lock for compactions indicator ............. ..ottt 19
3.2. B Handle Joints, parts ........ ... e 20
3.2. AHandle JoiNts, Parts . ... ... ... i 21
3.3, Battery boX, Parts . ... e e e 22
34, Chassi, PaMS L. ..ottt e 23
3.0, Throttle, Parts ...t e e 25

AV Ibration UNit L L e e 26
4.1 HOUSING, Part ... e 27
4.2. B Shaft with cogwWheel, parts .. ... .. ...t i ettt ettt 28
4.2. A Shaft with cog Wheel, Cpl ... ... ... e e e e et iiaeans 30
4.3. Coupling shaft ... ... . e 32

B BaSE Plale . .ottt e e e e 33
6. EleCtiC Sy S emM . e 34
6.1. Electric componentsinthe handle .. ....... ...ttt et 35
6.2. Electric components panel .. .........uuuiiiiii 36
B.3. Battery, PartS ... it e e e e 37
B.4. SOCKET .. ittt e e 38
LT O oo L= g =T =T 39
6.6. Harness temperature guard . ... .........iiuinititii it ettt 40

7. A Protective frame .. ... .. i e e 41
7. B Protective frame . ... ... . . e 42
B HANIE . e e 43
8.1 HaNdle, Parts . ... e 44
8.2. Handle attachment, parts .. ........ ...ttt ettt ettt et iiaeeeenns 45
8.3  HOOK, Pamt s ... i e e e 46

9. Hydraulic, handle .. ...... ... ... i e e 47
10. Hydraulic SYStem ..ttt et e e e et 48
10.1. Hydraulic oil flller . ... e ettt 49
10.1.1. Hydraulic oil filter, parts . ... i et et 50

10.1.1. Hydraulic 0il filter CPl. .. ... ittt et 51

10.2. Hydraulic Ol 1aNnK . ... ottt e ettt et e ettt et 52
10.3. Hydraulic mounting Parts ... ........uiiitii ettt et ettt et eia e, 53



10.4. HydrauliC, NOSES . .. ittt e e et et ettt ettt et ettt 54

10.5. Hydraulic pUmMD, Parts .. ...ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt a e et aia et 55
10.6. Hydraulic MO oK, Parts .. ...ttt et et ettt et et e e e et e et et 56
10.7. Hydraulic block, parts serie nrt.o.m 7005835 .. ... ...ttt iiianeens 58
10.7. Hydraulic block, parts serie nrfr.o.m 7005836 ... ........cvitiriiriii i iieeenanenns 59
10.8. CyliNder, Parts ... ...ttt e i 60
10.9. Distributor DIOCK . . ... s 61
10.10. Hydraulic pUmMP, Parts . ... ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e et ee e et aa et eaaaeeenns 62
10.11. Hydraulic mouNnting Parts . ... ...ttt ettt ettt e ee et e et aaa e, 63
10.12. Hydraulic CoOlEr . ... . i et e 64
10.12.1. HydrauliC COOIEN, Parts . ... ...ttt ettt et e ettt ettt eanens 65
10.12.1. Hydraulic COOIBI CPL. ...ttt ettt et e, 66
10.13. Hydraulic mounting parts .. ...... ...ttt it it ettt e ienae e ennnns 67
IS 1= Y ot 68

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07



FB450

SLIEECC

1. DECALS

SLWEEOC 1

(11T 2

AD

Alm

Pos Part.No Label No
1 601407 DECAL SWEPAC 2
2 307092 DECAL ENGINE SPEED CONTROL 1
3 301164 DECAL HANDLE 1
4 307091 DECAL 1
5 307119 DECAL FB450 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07



FB450

SLIE@EOC

2. ENGINE

Pos

Label

Nozzle, parts

Engine, parts

Engine cpl. Upto 2019 July

Engine cpl. From 2019 August

Mounting parts

Qil drain hose, parts

Hand start cpl.

Cyclone filter, parts

N|o|lo|R|W|IN|IN]IN] -

Muffler

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07



FB450

SWEEOC

2.1. NOZZLE, PARTS

Pos Part.No Label No
1 101880 FUEL INJECTOR 1
2 101881 NOZZLE ASSY 1
3 101842 SEAL 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07



FB450

SLIE@EOC

2.2. ENGINE, PARTS

15

Pos Part.No Label No
1 101212 FUEL FILTER 1
2 101840 STARTER 1
3 101794 OIL FILTER 1
4 101711 OIL PRESSURE CONTACT 1
5 101870 B REGULATOR WITH CABLE 1
5 101926 REGULATOR 1
6 101871 GASKET, CRANK CASE 1
7 101252 DIP STICK / YANMAR 2
8 101756 SEAL, OIL 1
9 101874 GASKET, MUFFLER 1
10 101879 STAY FUEL TANK 1
11 101873 GASKET, HEAD 1
12 101872 O-RING 1
13 101876 GASKET, BONNET 1
14 101875 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1
15 101878 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
16 101796 DAMPER, FUELTANK 4
17 101228 TANK COVER 1
18 101896 TANK-FUEL 1
19 101265 FUEL COCK 1
20 101817 FUEL HOSE 1




| 21 | 101826 RUBBER-COVERED CLIP / 14 mm

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

2.2. ENGINE CPL. UPTO 2019 JULY

Pos Part.No Label No
1 101883 DIESEL ENGINE / YANMAR L100N 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 10



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

2.2. ENGINE CPL. FROM 2019 AUGUST

Pos Part.No Label No
1 1018109 DIESEL ENGINE / YANMAR L100V 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 1



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

2.3. MOUNTING PARTS

1
- 2
7
4
- 6
Pos Part.No Label No

1 100913 RUBBER HAT 1
2 1001124 SCREW / M6SF 8x12 8.8 FZB 1
3 100437 RUBBER-COVERED CLIP / 10 mm-M8 1
4 100136 BOLT / M6S 10x40 8.8 fzb 4
5 100313 WASHER / HS10 4
6 100302 WASHER / BRB 10,5x22 HB200 fzb 4
7 100439 RUBBER-COVERED CLIP / 22 mm 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 12



FB450 SuWEEAcc

2.4. OIL DRAIN HOSE, PARTS

Pos Part.No Label No
1 202066 PLUG 1
2 100609 O-RING / 6,3x2,4 NBR 70 1
3 301260 OIL DRAIN HOSE 1
4 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 1
5 101026 COUPLING / R3/8UF-M16x1,5UF 1
6 101030 PIPE CONNECTOR / R3/890T-3/8 1
7 100414 HOSE CLIP 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

13



FB450 SuWEEAcc

2.5. HAND START CPL.

Pos Part.No Label No
1 101895 HAND START CPL. 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 14



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

2.6. CYCLONE FILTER, PARTS

8

7 N

6

| T

5

4
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101888 AIR FILTER LOCK 1
2 101890 NUT 1
3 101860 AIR FILTER 1
4 101894 FILTER BRACKET 1
5 101893 CYCLONE FILTER CPL. 1
6 101891 AIR HOSE 1
7 101892 HOSE CLIP 1
8 101943 NUT 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 15



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

2.7. MUFFLER
1
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101889 MUFFLER 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 16



FB450

SLIE@OC

3. CHASSI

1A

1B
2A
2B

Pos

Label

B Battery lock without compaction indicator

A Battery lock for compactions indicator

B Handle joints, parts

A Handle joints, parts

Battery box, parts

Chassi, parts

alH|O|IN|DN

Throttle, parts

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

17



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

3.1. B BATTERY LOCK WITHOUT COMPACTION INDICATOR

2
3
] 4
Pos Part.No Label No
1 307114 BATTERY COVER 1
2 100207 NUT / LOCKING®6 BH8 lag fzb 2
3 100455 SNAP LOCK 7 BALL 2
4 100454 SNAP CAP 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 18



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

3.1. ABATTERY LOCK FOR COMPACTIONS INDICATOR

2
3
] 4
Pos Part.No Label No
1 307824 BATTERY LOCK FOR COMPACTION INDICATOR 1
2 100207 NUT / LOCKING6 BHS8 lag fzb 2
3 100455 SNAP LOCK 7 BALL 2
4 100454 SNAP CAP 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 19



FB450 SLEAnc

3.2. B HANDLE JOINTS, PARTS

1

2

3

4

LN

5
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100127 BOLT / MC6S 10x25 8.8 fzb 4
2 100302 WASHER / BRB 10,5x22 HB200 fzb 4
3 203198 MOUNTING CLAMP 1
4 100710 SUSPENSION UNIT 1
5 100225 NUT / M6MF M10 4

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 20



FB450 SuLEAnc

3.2. AHANDLE JOINTS, PARTS

1

7

3
Pos Part.No Label No
1 1001254 NUT / M6SF 10x30 8,8 fzb 4
2 100710 SUSPENSION UNIT
3 100225 NUT / M6MF M10 4

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 21



FB450 SLEAnc

3.3. BATTERY BOX, PARTS

2 1
&
§ 2
r
¥ 3
|
154
: 4
[
-
41
b
5
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100725 VIBRATION ISOLATOR 4
2 1001115 BOLT / MELC6S M6x8 10.9 FZB 4
3 303067 BATTERY BOX 1
4 100223 NUT / M6MF M6 4
5 203194 STRAP 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

22



FB450

SLIE@OC

3.4. CHASSI, PARTS

Pos Part.No Label No
1 307676 BATTERY COVER 1
2 1001103 SCREW / MELC6S 8x12 10.9 2
3 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 2
4 307108 AIR INLET 1
5 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 4
6 100444 WELL-NUT 4
7 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
8 100923 RUBBER END CAP 1
9 307701 CHASSI 1
10 301172 BRACKET 2
11 307115 LEFT SIDE COVER 1
12 100207 NUT / LOCKING6 BH8 lag fzb 15
13 301128 BRACKET

14 100154 BOLT / MC6S 12x20 8.8 fzb 4
15 301122 BUFFER 1
16 100310 WASHER / HS12 4
17 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
18 307117 COVER 1
19 100444 WELL-NUT 6
20 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 6
21 307116 RIGHT SIDE COVER 1

23



22 100127 BOLT / MC6S 10x25 8.8 fzb 4
23 307018 OIL COOLER BRACKET 1
24 101003 COUPLING R1/4"UF-R1/4"UF 3
25 1001126 BOLT / M6SZ 6x16 FZB 4
26 100444 WELL-NUT 4
27 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 2
28 307120 POLE PROTECTION 1
29 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

24



FB450 SuWIEA0C

3.5. THROTTLE, PARTS

e 3
1 . i
2
5
Pos Part.No Label No
1 1001122 BOLT / K6S 6x20 Fzb 1
2 101117 THROTTLE 1
3 101118 NIPPLE 1
4 100114 BOLT / MC6S 8x20 8.8 fzb 1
5 303144 THROTTLE CABLE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

25



FB450

SLIE@OC

4. VIBRATION UNIT

Pos Label

1 Housing, part

2 B Shaft with cog wheel, parts
2 A Shaft with cog wheel, cpl

3 Coupling shaft

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

26



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

4.1. HOUSING, PART

13 12 11 10

J i 277 Nm x4

1 2 3 4 5

Pos Part.No Label No
1 100117 BOLT / MC6S 8x25 8.8 fzb 6
2 100301 WASHER / BRB 8,4x16 HB200 fzb

3 301206 BEARING CAP 1
4 100602 O-RING / 99,5x3 NBR 70 2
5 101000 PLUG R3/8 1
6 205012 HOUSING 1
7 205052 SEAL 1
8 100335 WASHER / TBRB 17x30x6 fzb HB305. 4
9 1001163 BOLT / M6S 16x190 10.9 fzb 4
10 100326 WASHER / HS 8 18
1 100113 BOLT / M6S 8x20 10.9 18
12 301211 LOCK 1
13 307016 PUMP FLANGE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 27



FB450

SLIEEACC

4.2. B SHAFT WITH COG WHEEL, PARTS

2524 23

22212019

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10111215141516 17
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100460 FLAT KEY / RK 6x6x16 1
2 301198 SLEEVE 1
3 100525 SLIDE BEARING 2
4 301197 COG WHEEL 1
5 100461 CIRCLIP / SGA 65 1
6 301283 CYLINDRIC PIN, HARDENED 1
7 301199 SHAFT 1
8 100506 SLIDE BEARING 2
9 301207 WASHER 2
10 100411 CIRCLIP / SGA 45 4
11 100423 SUPPORT RING / SS 45x55x3 2
12 100510 ROLLER BEARING / NJ 309E-C3 2
13 100443 CIRCLIP / SGH 22 1
14 100526 BALL BEARING / 61900 2
15 100445 CIRCLIP / SGA 10 1
16 301204 PISTON 1
17 100627 O-RING / 24,2x3 VITON 2
18 301200 CONTROL ROD 1
19 307090 EXCENTER 2
20 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
21 100310 WASHER / HS12 4

28



22 100141 BOLT / MC6S 12x50 12.9
23 301251 WASHER
24 301205 WASHER
25 100100 BOLT / M6S 8x20 8.8 fzb

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

29



FB450

SLIE@OC

4.2. A SHAFT WITH COG WHEEL, CPL

2120 19

181716 15

00y @

14

\.,

‘ln.

2 3 67 8 9 10111213
Pos Part.No Label No
1 301203 COG WHEEL 1
2 301283 CYLINDRIC PIN, HARDENED 1
3 301199 SHAFT 1
4 100506 SLIDE BEARING 2
5 301207 WASHER 2
6 100411 CIRCLIP / SGA 45 4
7 100423 SUPPORT RING / SS 45x55x3 2
8 100510 ROLLER BEARING / NJ 309E-C3 2
9 100443 CIRCLIP / SGH 22 1
10 100526 BALL BEARING / 61900 2
11 100445 CIRCLIP / SGA 10 1
12 301204 PISTON 1
13 100627 O-RING / 24,2x3 VITON 2
14 301200 CONTROL ROD 1
15 307090 EXCENTER 2
16 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
17 100310 WASHER / HS12 4
18 100141 BOLT / MC6S 12x50 12.9 4
19 301251 WASHER 1
20 301205 WASHER 1
21 100100 BOLT / M6S 8x20 8.8 fzb 1

30



We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

31



FB450

SLIE@OC

4.3. COUPLING SHAFT

Pos Part.No Label No
1 100141 BOLT / MC6S 12x50 12.9 4
2 100310 WASHER / HS12 4
3 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
4 307090 EXCENTER 2
5 100510 ROLLER BEARING / NJ 309E-C3 2
6 100423 SUPPORT RING / SS 45x55x3 2
7 100411 CIRCLIP / SGA 45 2
8 100410 FLAT KEY / RK 10x8x36 1
9 100422 CIRCLIP / SGA 50 2
10 205009 COG WHEEL 1
11 307014 COUPLING SHAFT 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

32



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

5. BASE PLATE

Pos Part.No Label No
1 306501 BASE PLATE 1
2 100125 BOLT / M6S 12x20 8.8 fzb 4
3 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
4 100729 VIBRATION ISOLATOR 4

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 33



FB450

SLWEEAOC

6. ELECTRIC SYSTEM

Pos

Label

N

Electric components in the handle

Electric components panel

Battery, parts

Socket

Cooler harness

o|la|ldh|lwW|N

Harness temperature guard

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

34



FB450 SuWEEAcc

6.1. ELECTRIC COMPONENTS IN THE HANDLE

1 2

3
|
1Y,
.I
L
4
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100911 CIRCUIT BREAKER VIBR. ON / OFF 1
2 100909 CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE HEATING 1
3 301170 HANDLE HEATER 1
4 307078 HARNESS 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

35



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

6.2. ELECTRIC COMPONENTS PANEL

/) N

A

2
8
3
4
5
7
6
Pos Part.No Label No
1 307093 HARNESS 1
2 1001126 BOLT / M6SZ 6x16 FZB 2
3 100993 MOUNTING CLIP 1
4 307055 PANEL 1
5 307083 DECAL, PANEL 1
6 100915 LED ELEMENT 3
7 301272 BUZZER CPL. 1
8 100992 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 36



FB450 SuLIEA0C

6.3. BATTERY, PARTS

Pos Part.No Label No

1 303125 BATTERY CABLE + 1
307727 BATTERY CABLE - 1

3 100977 BATTERY 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 37



FB450 SuLIEA0C

6.4. SOCKET
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100956 HARNESS FOR SOLENOID VALVE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 38



FB450 SuLIEA0C

6.5. COOLER HARNESS

1
2
3
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100932 RELAY MINI 12V 1
100933 RELAY SOCKET 9-POLE 1
3 307077 COOLER HARNESS 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 39



FB450 SuWEEAcc

6.6. HARNESS TEMPERATURE GUARD

Pos Part.No Label No
1 307516 HARNESS TEMPERATUR GUARD 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 40



FB450

SWEEOC

7. APROTECTIVE FRAME

" g Ll 13
14
Pos Part.No Label No
1 307724 BRACKET 1
2 307715 COVER 1
3 307749 PROTECTIVE FRAME 1
4 1001279 SCREW / MC6S 4x20 8,8 2
5 307716 BRACKET 1
6 100244 NUT / M6M4 NYLOC FZB 2
7 100226 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M12 4
8 100454 SNAP CAP 2
9 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
10 100125 BOLT / M6S 12x20 8.8 fzb 4
1 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 14
12 100207 NUT / LOCKING6 BH8 lag fzb 4
13 100444 WELL-NUT 14
14 100226 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M12 4
15 100310 WASHER / HS12 4
16 1001147 BOLT / M6S 12x40 8.8 fzb 2
17 307734 PROTECTIVE FRAME CPL 1
18 307717 BRACKET 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

41



FB450

SLWEEOC

7. B PROTECTIVE FRAME

16 3
15
14 4
5
6
7
13
12—
11—
10—
¢
Pos Part.No Label No
1 306535 SLEEVE 2
2 100349 WASHER SF-TAF 4300 4
3 100226 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M12 2
4 307107 HOOD 1
5 101145 HINGE 2
6 307095 PROTECTIVE FRAME 1
7 100125 BOLT / M6S 12x20 8.8 fzb 4
8 100303 WASHER / BRB 13,0x24 HB200 fzb 4
9 100226 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M12 4
10 100310 WASHER / HS12 2
1 1001147 BOLT / M6S 12x40 8.8 fzb 2
12 100444 WELL-NUT 6
13 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 6
14 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 2
15 100222 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M6 4
16 100175 BOLT / K6SF 6x25 2
17 306526 LIFTEYE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

42



FB450

SLIE@OC

8. HANDLE

3
Pos Label
1 Handle, parts
Handle attachment, parts
3 Hook, parts

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

43



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

8.1. HANDLE, PARTS

19 18 iE 16
=P
1 &
2 a

15 14 13 12

P . 11

) 10

D
- ]
o 9
Pos Part.No Label No

1 1001136 BOLT / M6SF 6x10 fzb 2
2 308165 HANDLE 1
3 307103 HANDLE ATTACHMENT 1
4 100745 IMPACT DAMPER 1
5 202088 WASHER 1
6 1001127 BOLT / M6SF 10x14 FZB 4
7 100723 VIBRATION ISOLATOR 4
8 1001107 BOLT / M6SF 8x20 8.8 FZB 4
9 1001127 BOLT / M6SF 10x14 FZB 2
10 1009020 CABLE BUSHING 1
11 1001126 BOLT / M6SZ 6x16 FZB 8
12 203091 COVER PLATE 1
13 100223 NUT / M6MF M6 4
14 306517 BRACKET 2
15 101123 SPACE RING 4
16 301164 DECAL HANDLE 1
17 100987 COVER 2
18 101188 SCREW / MC6S 8X16 8.8 FZB 4
19 307813 HANDLE CPL 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 44



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

8.2. HANDLE ATTACHMENT, PARTS

r
r
t"ﬁf \::‘:. -
‘ < i
1 2 3 4
Pos Part.No Label No
1 203020 CLEAT 2
2 203016 STUD BOLT 1
3 203017 SPHERICAL BEARING 2
4 100220 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M10 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 45



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

8.3. HOOK, PARTS

5
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100220 NUT / LOCKING M6MF M10 1
2 100753 VIBRATION ISOLATOR 1
3 307106 HOOK 1
4 1001139 BOLT / M6SZ 10x20 1
5 307103 HANDLE ATTACHMENT 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 46



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

9. HYDRAULIC, HANDLE

IAIB 2A2B 3 4
-y
.f*f_i‘
Ie Cem
o
6
5
L -
-
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101099 B VALVE, TYPE CBF BM024004 1
1 1010005 A VALVE, TYPE ATLANTIC FLUID Type Atlantic fluid EXPIRED 1
2 1010001 B ACTUATOR HOUSING, TYPE CBF 1
2 1010026 A ACTUATOR HOUSING, TYPE ATLANTIC FLUID 1
3 101009 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R1/4 9
4 101067 COUPLING 3
5 307063 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3
6 1010060 LEVER CBF 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

47



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

10. HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

=

Pos Label

Hydraulic oil filter

Hydraulic oil tank

Hydraulic mounting parts

Hydraulic, hoses

Hydraulic pump, parts

Hydraulic motor, parts

Hydraulic block, parts serie nr t.o.m 7005835

Hydraulic block, parts serie nr fr.o.m 7005836

Cylinder, parts
Distributor block

2lOo|lo| N[Nl |W|IN]| -~

0 Hydraulic pump, parts

11 Hydraulic mounting parts

12 Hydraulic cooler

13 Hydraulic mounting parts

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

48



FB450

SLIE@OC

10.1. HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER

Pos

Label

Hydraulic oil filter, parts

Hydraulic oil filter cpl.

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

49



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

10.1.1. HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER, PARTS

< _

(FS)

1
2
Pos Part.No Label No
1 1010017 FILTER KIT 1
1001348 FILTER CAP 1
3 1001151 BOLT / DELTA PT 80x30 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

50



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

10.1.1. HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER CPL.

Pos Part.No Label No
1 1010007 FILTER 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 51



FB450 SuLEAnc

10.2. HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

Pos Part.No Label No
1 307015 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 52



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

10.3. HYDRAULIC MOUNTING PARTS

13 -
12 "y 1
11
2
3
10 4
5
0
e 6
7
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101060 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R 1/2 1
2 1010010 ADAPTER G3/4"UF-ED X 3/8"IF 1
3 1010011 COUPLING 1
4 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 2
5 101040 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/4 1
6 100415 HOSE CLIP/ 22-32 mm 1
7 1010008 COUPLING R3/8"UF-R3/8"UF 1
8 1010020 ADAPTER 3/8"UF-3/8" 90° 1
9 101003 COUPLING R1/4"UF-R1/4"UF 1
10 100473 SUPER HOSE CLAMP 2
11 1010021 ADAPTER 1/2"UF-3/4"UF STB 90° 1
12 1010022 ADAPTER 1/2"UF-1/2" 1
13 100473 SUPER HOSE CLAMP 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 53



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

10.4. HYDRAULIC, HOSES

W00 1 Oy

Pos Part.No Label No
1 307094 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
2 307121 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
3 307121 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
4 307064 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
5 307087 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
6 307075 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
7 301218 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
8 307735 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
9 101083 COUPLING / R3/8UF-R3/8UF 90 STB 1
10 307067 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
1 307071 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
12 307072 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
13 307066 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
14 307065 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 54



FB450

SWEEOC

10.5. HYDRAULIC PUMP, PARTS

1213 14
- ' -l'_.n
=3
” A o . A ..?_Q : _ - ]
- Ti - i
‘\“‘“‘|-ﬂ o "" h_ i
2 3 45 6 7 8 9 1011
Pos Part.No Label No
1 205040 CLUTCH 1
2 100162 BOLT / MP6SS 10x16 SS 1
3 100807 GEAR RIM 1
4 100120 BOLT / MF6S 4x12 10.9 1
5 100311 WASHER 1
6 205041 PUMP CONNECTION 1
7 205037 PUMP FLANGE 1
8 100117 BOLT / MC6S 8x25 8.8 fzb 4
9 1010048 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
10 100300 WASHER / BRB 6,4x12 HB200 fzb 4
1 100118 BOLT / MC6S 6x30 8.8 fzb 4
12 100606 O-RING / 15,3x2,4 NBR 70 1
13 203081 CONNECTION 1
14 100149 BOLT / MC6S 6x20 8.8 fzb 4

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

55



FB450 SuWIEA0C

10.6. HYDRAULIC MOTOR, PARTS

15 16 17181920 21

-t

T 5~ P
¢ i~ | s
\ - Q Yapy
B85 GO v o
W, T T TS "l‘_;
i — O Pl .
L B
7o

12345 6 78 9 1011 12 1314

Pos Part.No Label No
1 100804 GEAR RIM 1
2 203168 PLUG 1
3 100120 BOLT / MF6S 4x12 10.9 1
4 203028 CLUTCH 1
5 100602 O-RING / 99,5x3 NBR 70 1
6 205014 HYDRAULIC MOTOR FLANGE 1
7 100301 WASHER / BRB 8,4x16 HB200 fzb 4
8 100117 BOLT / MC6S 8x25 8.8 fzb 4
9 100161 BOLT / MC6S 6x40 8.8 fzb 6
10 307046 CONNECTION 2
11 100606 O-RING / 15,3x2,4 NBR 70 2
12 1010047 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 11161444 1
12 101014 HYDRAULIC MOTOR M3BAN 1
13 100300 WASHER / BRB 6,4x12 HB200 fzb 4
14 100118 BOLT / MC6S 6x30 8.8 fzb 4
15 100311 WASHER 1
16 101007 COUPLING / R1/4UF-R1/4UF 1
17 101009 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R1/4 1
18 100607 O-RING / 24,6x2,4 NBR 70 1
19 100605 O-RING / 39,6x2,4 NBR 70 1
20 101008 COUPLING / R1/4UF-R3/8UF 1

56



21 101009 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R1/4

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

57



FB450 SuWEEAcc

10.7. HYDRAULIC BLOCK, PARTS SERIE NR T.0.M 7005835

= 2
10
9
8
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101004 COUPLING / R3/8UF-R3/8UF 1
2 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 1
3 1010033 PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 1
4 100629 O-RING 1
5 1010030 HYDRAULIC BLOCK 1
6 101084 COUPLING / R3/8"UFXUFXUF"L"STB 1
7 1010032 VALVE 1
8 1010034 MAGNETIC COIL 1
9 1001123 BOLT / MC6S 6x60 8.8 Fzb 4
10 101027 MEASURING NIPPLE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 58



FB450 SuWEEAcc

10.7. HYDRAULIC BLOCK, PARTS SERIE NR FR.O.M 7005836

Pos Part.No Label No
1 101004 COUPLING / R3/8UF-R3/8UF 1
2 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 1
3 1010035 PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 1
4 100629 O-RING 1
5 1010037 HYDRAULIC BLOCK 1
6 101084 COUPLING / R3/8"UFXUFXUF"L"STB 1
7 1010032 VALVE 1
8 1010049 NUT+ O-RING 1
9 1010034 MAGNETIC COIL 1
10 1001123 BOLT / MC6S 6x60 8.8 Fzb 4
1 101027 MEASURING NIPPLE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 59



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

10.8. CYLINDER, PARTS

6
> 5

A .

Ny
H-"\:'
1 2 3 4
Pos Part.No Label No

1 100602 O-RING / 99,5x3 NBR 70 1
2 301201 CYLINDER 1
3 100300 WASHER / BRB 6,4x12 HB200 fzb 3
4 100119 BOLT / MC6S 6x25 8.8 fzb 3
5 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 1
6 101004 COUPLING / R3/8UF-R3/8UF 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 60



FB450 SuWEEAcc

10.9. DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK

7 n
W B
1 ) 4
- 1
‘ b
6 5
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101007 COUPLING / R1/4UF-R1/4UF 2
2 101009 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R1/4 2
3 101027 MEASURING NIPPLE 1
4 101008 COUPLING / R1/4UF-R3/8UF 2
5 101009 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R1/4 2
6 1001126 BOLT / M6SZ 6x16 FZB 2
7 307086 DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 1
8 101009 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R1/4 1
9 101007 COUPLING / R1/4UF-R1/4UF 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 61



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

10.10. HYDRAULIC PUMP, PARTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

. U
B ¢ 3,
() - }"1
3 & 0
- _] a
13 12
Pos Part.No Label No
1 100149 BOLT / MC6S 6x20 8.8 fzb 2
2 100300 WASHER / BRB 6,4x12 HB200 fzb 2
3 101037 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
4 100611 O-RING / 22,22x2,62 NBR 70 1
5 100117 BOLT / MC6S 8x25 8.8 fzb 3
6 100301 WASHER / BRB 8,4x16 HB200 fzb 3
7 307016 PUMP FLANGE 1
8 100602 O-RING / 99,5x3 NBR 70 1
9 201516 CLAW COUPLING 1
10 100146 BOLT / MS6SS 4x6 SS 1
11 100808 GEAR RIM 1
12 101092 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER M14 2
13 101091 COUPLING / R1/4 UF- M14x1,5UF 2

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 62



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

10.11. HYDRAULIC MOUNTING PARTS

13 -
12 "y 1
11
2
3
10 4
5
0
e 6
7
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101060 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R 1/2 1
2 1010010 ADAPTER G3/4"UF-ED X 3/8"IF 1
3 1010011 COUPLING 1
4 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 1
5 101040 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/4 1
6 100415 HOSE CLIP/ 22-32 mm 1
7 1010008 COUPLING R3/8"UF-R3/8"UF 1
8 1010020 ADAPTER 3/8"UF-3/8" 90° 1
9 101003 COUPLING R1/4"UF-R1/4"UF 1
10 100473 SUPER HOSE CLAMP 2
11 1010021 ADAPTER 1/2"UF-3/4"UF STB 90° 1
12 1010022 ADAPTER 1/2"UF-1/2" 1
13 100473 SUPER HOSE CLAMP 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 63



FB450

SLIE@EOC

10.12. HYDRAULIC COOLER

Pos

Label

Hydraulic cooler, parts

Hydraulic cooler cpl.

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

64



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

10.12.1. HYDRAULIC COOLER, PARTS

3
Pos Part.No Label No
1 1010024 TEMPERATUR SWITCH 1
2 1010023 FAN KIT 1
3 1010025 TEMPERATUR SWITCH 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 65



FB450 SuLIEA0cC

10.12.1. HYDRAULIC COOLER CPL.

Pos Part.No Label No
1 1010009 HYDRAULIC COOLER CPL. 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 66



FB450 SuLIEEA0cC

10.13. HYDRAULIC MOUNTING PARTS

13 -
12 "y 1
11
2
3
10 4
5
0
e 6
7
Pos Part.No Label No
1 101060 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R 1/2 1
2 1010010 ADAPTER G3/4"UF-ED X 3/8"IF 1
3 1010011 COUPLING 1
4 101010 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/8 1
5 101040 RUBBER/STEEL WASHER R3/4 1
6 100415 HOSE CLIP/ 22-32 mm 1
7 1010008 COUPLING R3/8"UF-R3/8"UF 1
8 1010020 ADAPTER 3/8"UF-3/8" 90° 1
9 101003 COUPLING R1/4"UF-R1/4"UF 1
10 100473 SUPER HOSE CLAMP 2
11 1010021 ADAPTER 1/2"UF-3/4"UF STB 90° 1
12 1010022 ADAPTER 1/2"UF-1/2" 1
13 100473 SUPER HOSE CLAMP 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07

67



FB450 SuWEEAcc

11. SERVICE KIT

Pos Part.No Label No
1 102125 SERVICEKIT FB450 1
- Including parts:
0 101794 OIL FILTER 1
0 101212 FUEL FILTER 1
0 101860 AIR FILTER 1
0 101817 FUEL HOSE 1

We reserve the right to changing the spare parts list without prior notice. Document created: 2023-08-07 68






